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67 Members’ Office 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Value: each gift less than £25.00 
 
 
Box of Marks & Spencer’s Belgian 
Selection Biscuits x 2 
 
Box of Marks & Spencer’s Extremely 
Chocolate Biscuits  
 
Tin of Roses Chocolates x 3 
 
 
 
 
Tin of Cadbury’s Milk Chocolate Biscuits 
 
Tin of McVities Victoria Biscuits 
 
Box of Thornton’s Chocolates and Dean’s 
Shortbread Biscuits x 2 
 
Tub of Celebration Chocolates x 2 
Tub of Heroes 
 
Tub of Quality Street Chocolates  
 
Box of Thornton’s Classic Chocolates 
 
 
 
Tub of Celebration Chocolates x 2 
 
 

 
 
 
Councillor Taylor  
 
 
Councillor Hudson 
 
 
Councillor Hubbard 
 
 
 
 
Councillor Rostron  
 
Councillor Davison  
 
Councillor P Purvis 
 
 
Councillor Brunton  
 
 
Councillor J A Walker  
 
Councillors  
J A Walker and  
N J Walker  
 
Gill Rollings,  
Chief Executive  
 

Gifts accepted 
Shared in office 

 
11.12.13 

 
 

12.12.13 
 
 

13.12.13 
 
 
 
 

17.12.13 
 

17.12.13  
 

17.12.13 
 
 

19.12.13 
 
 

19.12.13 
 

20.12.13 
 
 
 

20.12.13 
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Legal Team  Tub of Quality Street Chocolates 
 
Tub of Celebration Chocolates 
 

Councillor Hubbard  
 
Chief Executive   

13.12.13 
 

20.12.13 

68 Alison Symon Bottle of Champagne  David Harvey, Bridge 
McFarland Solicitors 
of Acklam Hall 
Limited  
 

07.07.14 
Accepted but donated 

to Mayor’s Charity 

69 Mike Robinson Invitation to lunch followed by match at 
Middlesbrough Football Club Mbro V 
Watford 
Value £50  

Steve Gibson 
Middlesbrough 
Football Club 

Accepted  
21 October 2014 

70 Members’ Office 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Value: each gift less than £25.00 
 
 
2 x Tins of Quality Street 
 
Tin of Heroes Chocolates 
Tin of Roses 
Tin of Celebrations 
Tin of Quality Street 
 
Tin of Cadburys Biscuits 
 
2 x Tins of Belgian Biscuits 
 
Tin of Quality Street 
 
Giant Lindt Truffle 
 
Tin of Celebrations 

 
 
 
Councillor P Purvis 
 
Councillors Cox and 
Hubbard 
 
 
 
Councillor Rostron 
 
Councillor Taylor 
 
Councillor J Walker 
 
Councillor N J Walker 
 
Councillor D Davison 

Gifts accepted 
Shared in office 

 
24.11.14 

 
1.12.14 

 
 
 
 

15.12.14 
 

15.12.14 
 

17.12.14 
 

19.12.14 
 

22.2.14 
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71 Chief Executive MFC invitation to Wembley Stadium for 
Play Off Final – 26 May 2015 including 
travel Dinner and hotel accommodation. 
Value – not known 
 

MFC 8.6.15 

72 Chief Executive Invitation to be a guest at the 
Middlesbrough v Bristol City Game on 22 
August 2015. Value – not known 
 

Teesside University 19.8.15 

 
 


