REGISTER OF OFFICERS' GIFT AND HOSPITALITY INTERESTS - APRIL 2013 - AUGUST 2015

67	Members' Office	Value: each gift less than £25.00		Gifts accepted Shared in office
		Box of Marks & Spencer's Belgian Selection Biscuits x 2	Councillor Taylor	11.12.13
		Box of Marks & Spencer's Extremely Chocolate Biscuits	Councillor Hudson	12.12.13
		Tin of Roses Chocolates x 3	Councillor Hubbard	13.12.13
		Tin of Cadbury's Milk Chocolate Biscuits	Councillor Rostron	17.12.13
		Tin of McVities Victoria Biscuits	Councillor Davison	17.12.13
		Box of Thornton's Chocolates and Dean's Shortbread Biscuits x 2	Councillor P Purvis	17.12.13
		Tub of Celebration Chocolates x 2 Tub of Heroes	Councillor Brunton	19.12.13
		Tub of Quality Street Chocolates	Councillor J A Walker	19.12.13
		Box of Thornton's Classic Chocolates	Councillors J A Walker and N J Walker	20.12.13
		Tub of Celebration Chocolates x 2	Gill Rollings, Chief Executive	20.12.13

REGISTER OF OFFICERS' GIFT AND HOSPITALITY INTERESTS - APRIL 2013 - AUGUST 2015

	Legal Team	Tub of Quality Street Chocolates	Councillor Hubbard	13.12.13
		Tub of Celebration Chocolates	Chief Executive	20.12.13
68	Alison Symon	Bottle of Champagne	David Harvey, Bridge McFarland Solicitors of Acklam Hall Limited	07.07.14 Accepted but donated to Mayor's Charity
69	Mike Robinson	Invitation to lunch followed by match at Middlesbrough Football Club Mbro V Watford Value £50	Steve Gibson Middlesbrough Football Club	Accepted 21 October 2014
70	Members' Office	Value: each gift less than £25.00		Gifts accepted Shared in office
		2 x Tins of Quality Street	Councillor P Purvis	24.11.14
		Tin of Heroes Chocolates Tin of Roses Tin of Celebrations Tin of Quality Street	Councillors Cox and Hubbard	1.12.14
		Tin of Cadburys Biscuits	Councillor Rostron	15.12.14
		2 x Tins of Belgian Biscuits	Councillor Taylor	15.12.14
		Tin of Quality Street	Councillor J Walker	17.12.14
		Giant Lindt Truffle	Councillor N J Walker	19.12.14
		Tin of Celebrations	Councillor D Davison	22.2.14

REGISTER OF OFFICERS' GIFT AND HOSPITALITY INTERESTS - APRIL 2013 - AUGUST 2015

71	Chief Executive	MFC invitation to Wembley Stadium for Play Off Final – 26 May 2015 including travel Dinner and hotel accommodation. Value – not known	MFC	8.6.15
72	Chief Executive	Invitation to be a guest at the Middlesbrough v Bristol City Game on 22 August 2015. Value – not known	Teesside University	19.8.15